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Friday 11 October 2024
Hippodrome Paris-Vincennes — France
Group | - Autostart — 2100 m
400 000 €

For colts and fillies born in 2020, geldings excluded, registered in the Studbook of a U.E.T.
member country.

U.E.T. has nominated the organisation of the race to Société du Trotteur Frangais with the
following terms:

- The eliminatories will be held at Paris-Vincennes racetrack September 27 and at Géthenburg-
Aby racetrack on September 28. The start declaration will be registered by SETF and ST.

The choice of the racetrack where the horses have to qualify is made according to the country
where they have spent the longest time in training between the 1st of January and the 31 of July of
the year in which the Final is held. An exception from this rule will be possible if a horse had
participated in a Group I race four weeks before the Eliminatories.

PURSE IN EURO:
Eliminatories : each at least 30.000 €

Final: at least 350.000 €

The following countries enter all foals born in 2020 and registered in their Stud-Book on the basis
of 10 Euros per foal: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany,
Ireland, Italy, Lithuania, The Netherlands, Norway, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland.

The list of the horses confirmed and the payment corresponding have to be sent to UET before
September 30 of the year following the birth.

A confirmation of the entries, by the owners of the horses, has to be done at the following dates :

15 NOVEMDET 2022 ...ttt ettt ettt et e bt sttt et e e e sbe et e seeeaeeneen 150 EURO
15 NOVEMDET 2023 ...ttt ettt ettt et e bt s bt e sat e eateente e bt e sbeesaeeeneeenee 300 EURO
Preliminary Start Declaration 01.08.2024 .........cccccviiiieiierieerie et eieens 500 EURO
Definitive Start Declaration (date shall be fixed before 01.04.2024) ........ccccveievernnennen. 1.000 EURO

In addition, a horse initially entered and for which the confirmation fees have not been paid may be
supplemented in the race, by paying a fee of 20.000 € at the latest on August 1%, 2024.

The owners of horses confirming the entries of their horses will send the amounts corresponding to
their Federation of origin. This one will transmit, 15 days following the closing date, the list of
horses confirmed or started. Besides the Federation will send to UET the payment :

e of the confirmations before December 31 of the year.
e of the start declaration within the 30 days after the closing date.

Maximum 12 runners in each Eliminatory and in the Final are accepted. If only 12 start
declarations are received, there will be only one race.

The number of Eliminatories shall be decided according to the number of definitive Start
Declarations received.
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ELIMINATORIES:

The number of starting horses will determined the formula of eliminatories of each racetrack, under
the following conditions :

12 runners One eliminatory
13 to 24 runners Two eliminatories 37 to 48 runners Four eliminatories
25 to 36 runners Three eliminatories 49 to 60 runners Five eliminatories, etc.

The number of places in the Final shall be distributed in proportion to the number of horses started
in the eliminatory races on both Racetracks.

Should the number of horses to be qualified for the Final in the different eliminatory races not be
the same in each race, both Racecourses shall first qualify the same number of horses per
eliminatory race. The remaining post positions in the Final are assigned on each Racetrack to the
horse coming next in the classification, having the best absolute time. If still a tie (the same 10th of
a second), it will be a draw.

If a horse qualified to the Final is not declared starter, it can replace, before the drawings of post
positions in that Final, by the next horse in the ranking of the relevant eliminatory.

The distribution of the horses in the different eliminatory races containing the same number of
horses at one unit, is done according to the rules can be consulted at the U.E.T. office.

Should a horse be disqualified in an eliminatory race as a result of a positive doping test, it will be
automatically disqualified in the Final.

POST POSITION:

Eight (8) horses will start in the first row in each race.

In the eliminatory races, the post positions will be drawn by lots.

Horse number one of each country (with the highest life earnings) starts in the first line.

In the Final, the post positions shall first be drawn among the winners of the eliminatory races, then
among the seconds, the thirds, etc.

The drivers are authorised to choose their post position in this order.

SETF will support the transport fees by truck from Solvalla to Vincennes for horses qualified on the
basis of 0.5 EURO per km and horse. Owners who organise themselves the transport of their horse
will receive compensation on the same basis.

RESPONSABILITIES OF THE FEDERATIONS:

The Federation is responsible for the holding of the list of the entries for the horses born and
registered in its stud-book. This one takes the commitment to contact the owners of horses for the
various confirmations in due time.

PAYMENT OF THE FINAL:

UET will pay to the organizer of the Final the amount effectively collected, in load for this one to
complete the price money announced 30 days after the Final.
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Horses registered after the 2nd confirmation on November 15, 2023

1. ACADEMY AWARD (SE)
2. ALLEGRA AVANZA (NO)
3. APPIA EXPRESS (SE)

4. ATHLETIC TONGA (SE)

5. BABYLON SISTER (SE)

6. BAGHEERA MONTANA (SE)
7. BANCO TOPLINE (SE)

8. BARN READY (SE)

9. BOLD EAGLE SUN (NO)
10.  BOLLINGER (NO)

11.  BOTTNAS VICTORY (SE)
12.  BRIE DE MEAUX (SE)

13.  CALLELA ELLEN (FI)

14.  CANDY CASH (SE)

15.  CAUGHTREDHANDED (SE)
16.  CHARRON (NO)

17.  CHEROKEE FACE (SE)

18.  CONAN SMARTFACE (SE)
19.  COUNTESS FACE (SE)

20.  CYOUINTROUBLEMAIJ (SE)
21.  DAIM BRODDA (SE)

22.  DANIEL HAZELAAR (DE)
23.  DAPHNE T.M. (SE)

24.  DIVA LANE (SE)

25.  EAST ASIA (IT)

26.  EBANO D'ARC (IT)

27.  EDY GIRIRALCO (IT)

28.  EGYPTIAN KRONOS (SE)
29.  ELEGANCE KRONOS (SE)
30.  ELEGANT JET (IT)

31.  ELISABETH BAR (IT)

32.  ELLEN DIABLO (SE)

33.  ELVIS MADEBYNUNCIO (SE)
34.  EMINENT KRONOS (SE)
35.  ENEAFONT (IT)

36.  ENZO DIMANCHE (SE)
37.  ENZOJET(IT)

38.  EPIC KRONOS (SE)

39.  EPSOM KRONOS (SE)

40.  ERIKJET(IT)

41.  EROSJET(IT)

42.  ESPERIACR (IT)

43.  ESPERIA FONT (IT)

44.  ESTER DEGLI DEI(IT)

45.  ETERIA (IT)

46.  EVAKANT GAR (IT)

Updated on 20/12/2023 16:45

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

EVA KANT GIO (IT)

EVITA DEVENERE (IT)
EXECUTIV EK (IT)

EXPO WISE AS (IT)
EYEWINK KRONOS (SE)
FACETIME LOVE (SE)
FAIRY TALE (SE)

FAME AND GLORY (SE)
FARANDOLE (SE)

FARINA (SE)

FASHION MONGER (SE)
FASHIONISTA (SE)
FERRARA (SE)
FIFTYFOUR (SE)

FINE MANNERS (SE)
FIONA (SE)

FLOATING GARNISH (SE)
FLORIBUNDA (SE)

FLY BY (SE)

FLYING DRUMSTICKS (SE)
FLYING FORTRESS (SE)
FOR PLEASURE ONLY (SE)
FOREIGN AGENCY (SE)
FOREMOST (SE)
FOREVER YOURS (SE)
FOUR QUICK FEET (SE)
FREAKO (SE)

FREE BAR (SE)

FREE ON BOARD (SE)
FRIENDOFTHEPHANTOM (SE)
FROM THE HIP (SE)
FRUSTRATION (SE)
FURSTINNAN GRACE (SE)
FUTURITY (SE)

GLOBAL ELECTION (SE)
GLOBAL ESCAPE (SE)
GLOBAL EUPHORIA (SE)
GLOBAL EVOLUTION (SE)
GOOD FELLOW (SE)
HEAVENLY LADAY (SE)
HEAVENLY ZET (SE)
HERAKLES ZET (SE)

HIGH FIVE F. (SE)
HURON BRO (SE)

ICELLA (FI)

IL CONTANTE (SE)

1/3



93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
1309.
140.
141.

ILLUMINATI I.H. (SE)
IMPERIAL MANNERS (SE)
IN MOTION (DE)

IN REAL LIFE (SE)

IT'S ABOUT TIME (SE)
JIGGER (DK)

JOBILINE RIDGE (SE)

JOLE BLON (SE)

JUST HANS (DK)

JUST LIKE HEAVEN (NO)
KAFFE LATTE SISU (SE)
KAFIA DE CERISY (FR)
KAID DUCAL (FR)

KAID FORTUNA (FR)
KAISER GRIFF (FR)

KAISER RIVER (FR)
KALAMANZI MEARAS (SE)
KALAO DU VIVIER (FR)
KALATTINE (CH)

KALISTA DE HOUELLE (FR)
KALL ME LOVE (FR)
KALMIA QUICK (FR)
KALYPTO RACING (SE)
KAMARI LOVE (FR)
KAMEHAMEHA (FR)
KANA DE BEYLEV (FR)
KANCALAIS (FR)

KAPELLA VET (FR)
KAPITANO DE SOURCE (FR)
KAPORAL DES FORGES (FR)
KAPTAIN DU LIAMONE (FR)
KARA POU RAFAL (FR)
KARASTE SISU (SE)
KARBONE CASH (FR)
KARLOTTA DRY (FR)
KARMA MEARAS (SE)
KARMA QUICK (FR)
KARNAC WOOD (FR)
KASH LADY (FR)

KASH PRIDE (FR)

KASH QUICK (FR)
KASSIDY KID (FR)
KATCHINA DE SIMM (FR)
KATIUSJA (SE)
KATSUMOTO (FR)
KATTOBA (CH)
KATZENJAMMER (SE)
KAVIARISSIME (FR)
KAZACHOK (FR)
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142.  KAZAR (FR)
143.  KEEN ACTION (FR)
144.  KEENAN DE JOUDES (FR)
145.  KEEP YOUR DREAMS (FR)
146.  KELLY SMARTFACE (SE)
147.  KENNEDY STREET (FR)
148.  KENTUCKY SISU (SE)
149.  KENTUCKY SOMOLLI (FR)
150.  KENTUCKY WOOD (FR)
151.  KERRO DE HOUELLE (FR)
152.  KEY OF LOVE (FR)
153.  KEYBOARD (FR)
154.  KEYNOTE (FR)
155.  KEYWORD (SE)
156.  KIARA DE VANDEL (FR)
157.  KID BELLAY (FR)
158.  KILGORE (SE)
159.  KILLER MESLOIS (FR)
160.  KILLING PACE (SE)
161.  KIM NOVAK (SE)
162.  KIND OF MAGIC F.R. (FR)
163.  KINDNESS LIAMONE (FR)
164.  KING OF TWILIGHT (SE)
165.  KING OPERA (FR)
166.  KINGMAN DELO (FR)
167.  KINGPIN (FR)
168.  KIROMAN (FR)
169.  KISS ME BOURBON (FR)
170.  KISS ME SISU (SE)
171.  KJELLA (NO)
172.  KLASSIC DREAM (FR)
173.  KNATTIGA (CH)
174.  KNIFETOWN PRINCESS (SE)
175.  KNIGHT MOVES (SE)
176.  KNOCKANDO (FR)
177.  KNOCKONWOOD (FR)
178.  KOBAYASHI (FR)
179.  KOCKTAIL LOVE (FR)
180.  KOCTEL DU DAIN (FR)
181.  KOKOON (SE)
182.  KOMPOSTEL (FR)
183.  KONG (FR)
184.  KONG DU DALM (FR)
185.  KONG VENIENCE (SE)
186.  KONSTAPEL SISU (SE)
187.  KOOL DES CHAMPS (FR)
188.  KORONA DE FEY (CH)
189.  KRACK TIME ATOUT (FR)
190.  KRISS LOVE (FR)
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191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.

KRISTAL JOSSELYN (FR)
KRISTO BOURBON (FR)
KRONOS SMART (FR)
KRUG LOVER (FR)
KUIPER (SE)

KUNG FU QUICK (FR)
KURTZ (SE)

KYRIELLE (FR)

KYRIELLE PRINCESSE (FR)
LAST CHANCE (DE)
LIONESS BRODDA (SE)
LO DIABLO (SE)
LOVEISLOVE PELLINI (SE)
LUIGINA (SE)

LUKE COMBS (SE)

LUNA BAROSSO (SE)
MAGIC CIDER (SE)
MAGIC RIVER (SE)
MALLA SPEED (SE)
MARTHA DIABLO (SE)
MARY MEE (SE)

MARY RIVER (SE)
MELLBY LAMBADA (SE)
MELLBY LEGACY (SE)
MELLBY LION (SE)
MELLBY LOVELY (SE)
MELLBY LUNA (SE)
MELLBY LUSH (SE)
MIRASOL (SE)

MY FIRST LADY (SE)
NACIDO BOKO (SE)
NANDO BOKO (SE)
NELSON GREENWOOD (SE)
NEMESIA BOKO (SE)
NIGEL DI QUATTRO (SE)
NIGHTINGALE (SE)

NIKI LAUDA (SE)

NOOSA HEADS BOKO (SE)
NOVATO (NL)

NURMOS BOKO (SE)
OBSERVE'EM (SE)

OUR PRIDE (SE)

PATRICK HANGOVER (SE)
PATRIOT ZON (SE)
PELAS KOKESHI (SE)
PEQUIN (SE)

PINEAPPLE (SE)

PLUCKY SWAMP (FI)
POWER HILL (AT)
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240. POWWOW (NO)
241.  PRINCESS ELEONORA (SE)
242.  PURE CHAPTER (SE)
243.  PURE HARMONY (SE)
244.  PURE HOPE (SE)
245.  PURE JOY (SE)
246.  PURE STEEL (SE)
247. QUARCIA BO (SE)
248. QUICK BO (SE)
249.  R.K.BEAGLE (SE)
250. REMEMBER ME (DE)
251.  SANDY AT THE BEACH (SE)
252.  SAVASTANO (SE)
253.  SAVILE ROW (SE)
254.  SIRONI (NO)
255.  SODASQUARE (SE)
256.  SONESTA (SE)
257.  SOPRAVENTA (SE)
258.  SPECIAL REACTION (SE)
259.  STAMSITE (SE)
260.  STARDUST (SE)
261.  STEADY KING (SE)
262.  SUPER FRASSE (SE)
263.  TAILOR HILL (DE)
264.  THE BIG HOPE (SE)
265.  THE BOX (SE)
266.  TINO BAROSSO (SE)
267. TOP LEADER (SE)
268.  TROUVILLE ROYAL (NO)
269. TYSON RENEGADE (SE)
270.  UNDERGROUND ARTIST (SE)
271.  VALENCIA (SE)
272.  VAMOS CD (DE)
273.  VASTERBO KISMET (SE)
274.  VASTERBO VOODOO (SE)
275.  VEGAS WANIA (SE)
276.  VICTORIOUS KEMP (FI)
277. WENDELANNA (SE)
278.  WHOOPSY LADAY (SE)
279.  WIENNA SKIFT (SE)
280.  WILLE'S SHAMAN (FI)
281.  WINTRA SKIFT (SE)
282.  XANTHIS ILLUSION (SE)
283. YOU TO OPTIMIZE'EM (SE)
284.  ZIGZAG ZAGAZOO (SE)
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